

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 677 OF 2024

Stella Rakesh Mehta And Anr ...Applicants
Versus
The State Of Maharashtra And Anr ...Respondents

....

Mr. Sairaj Dable, i/b Mr. Amardeep R. Bhattacharya, for the Applicants.

Ms. P. P. Bhosale, A.P.P. for the Respondent – State.

....

CORAM : AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.
DATE : 24th JULY, 2024

P.C.:

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that in pursuance to the order dated 09.05.2024, an amount of Rs. 15 lakhs, has been deposited by the applicant, before the Trial Court, vide Criminal CCD No. 262, dated 20.7.2024.
2. Issue notice to the respondents returnable on 29.07.2024, learned APP waives notice for respondent No.1.
3. As a statement is made at the Bar, by the learned counsel for the Applicant that when the matter was listed before Hon'ble

ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL

Digitally signed by
ARUN RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL
Date: 2024.07.25
10:39:42 +0530

Shri Justice Prithviraj K. Chavan, on 11.07.2024, in view of the Note dated 24.06.2024 in the cause list, which indicates that the interim stay shall stand automatically continued, even in a case where the matter is not shown on the board on the scheduled date, the order dated 09.05.2024 to continue till 29.07.2024.

(AVINASH G. GHAROTE, J.)