

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.677 OF 2024

Stella Rakesh Mehta & Anr. Applicants

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. Respondents

Mr.Amardeep R. Bhattacharya, for the Applicants.

Ms.Sangeeta D. Shinde, APP, for Respondent No.1-State.

Mr.Rahul Arote, for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 09th OCTOBER 2024

P.C:-

1. Registry to verify and place the matter before appropriate Bench.

2. Interim relief, if any, granted earlier, to continue till next date.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)