



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.677 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4232 OF 2024**

Steela Rakesh Mehta and Anr. ... Applicants
versus
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents

Mr. Sairaj Dable for Applicants.
Mr. P.P.Malshe, APP for State.
Mr. Rahul Arote for Respondents.

CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 13 NOVEMBER 2025

P.C.

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. At the request of the learned Counsel for the Respondents, stand over to 27 November 2025.
3. Interim protection granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date.

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)