

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 677 OF 2024

Stella Rakesh Mehta & Anr. ..Applicants

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ...Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4232 OF 2024

IN

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 677 OF 2024

Ridhi Bipin Patil ..Applicants

Versus

Stella Rakesh Mehta & Anr. ...Respondents

None for the Applicants in APL/677/2024.

Mr. Rahul Arote, for the Applicant in IA/4232/2024.

Mr. D J Haldankar, APP for the Respondent – State.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 05th MARCH 2026

P.C.:

1. None appears for the applicants.
2. By way of indulgence, stand over to 02nd April 2026, 'High on Board'.
3. If none appears for the applicants, the Court would be constrained to dismiss the Criminal Application for want of prosecution.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]