

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.677 OF 2024**

Stella Rakesh Mehta and Anr. ... Applicants
versus
The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ... Respondents
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.4232 OF 2024

None for Applicants in APL No.677 of 2024.

Ms. R.S.Tendulkar, APP for State.

Mr. Rahul S. Arote with Ms. Tanvi Mahadik, Mr. Jay N. Suryavanshi, Ms. Nikita V. Gawai, for Respondent No.2.

CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 7 MAY 2026

P.C.

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the Respondent No.2.
2. None appears for the Applicants.
3. Await report of service of notice issued to the Applicants.
4. Stand over to 11 June 2026.

SWAROOP
SHARAD
PHADKE

Digitally signed by
SWAROOP
SHARAD PHADKE
Date: 2026.05.08
09:01:31 +0530

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)